CHANDRIMA MERCANTILES LIMITED

(CIN: L51909GJ1982PLC086535)

Reg off: A/12, Punam Parina Flats, Nr. Vasna Telephone Exchange, Vasna, Ahmedabad - 380 007

Email Id: chandrimamercantile@gmail.com Website: www.chandrimamercantiles.com

Date: 10th July, 2021

To, BSE Limited Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers, Dalal Street, Mumbai – 400 001

Dear Sir / Ma'am,

Sub: Intimation of Closure of Trading Window

Security ID: CHANDRIMA, Security Code: 540829

Pursuant to SEBI (Prohibition of Insider Trading) Regulations, 2015, as amended from time to time and Company's Code of Internal Procedures and Conduct for Prevention of Insider Trading in Securities, this is to inform that the trading window for dealing in Equity Shares of the Company by the Insiders covered under Company's Code of Internal Procedures and Conduct for Prevention of Insider Trading in Securities is closed from Thursday, July 1, 2021 till 48 hours after the declaration and publication of Financial Results for the quarter ended June 30, 2021.

The above closure has been intimated based on BSE Circular no. LIST /COMP/01/2019·20 dated April 2, 2019 - Clarification regarding trading restriction period and the Securities and Exchange Board of India (Prohibition of Insider Trading) (Second Amendment) Regulations, 2019.

Kindly take the same on your record and oblige us.

For, Chandrima Mercantiles Limited

Kaupilkumar Shah Whole Time Director

DIN: 08937535

Gylarat &